TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| RockTenn CP, LLC | | 111/28/2012 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Rock-Tenn Shared Services, LLC |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 504 Thrasher Street |
| City: | Norcross |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA |
| Postal Code: | 30071 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 75276784 | ANDERSOFT |
| Serial Number: | 78653985 | AUTOBIN |
| Serial Number: | 73579273 | CORDECK |
| Serial Number: | 73619936 | CORRMAX |
| Serial Number: | 73505515 | DYNA STAK |
| Serial Number: | 77515658 | ENSULATE |
| Serial Number: | 73554713 | HYDROCORR |
| Serial Number: | 75362298 | МЕТА |
| Serial Number: | 77575452 | META FS |
| Serial Number: | 77285554 | META KD 8 |
| Serial Number: | 77303912 | META KD-8 |
| Serial Number: | 77574241 | META TRAY-8 |
| Serial Number: | 77574244 | META TRAY-8 |
| Serial Number: | 77441706 | META WRAP-8 |

REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0953

| lı | II I | 1 |
|----------------|----------|---------------|
| Serial Number: | 77441711 | META WRAP-8 |
| Serial Number: | 71300622 | "PACKOMATIC" |
| Serial Number: | 76573689 | PANAFLUFF |
| Serial Number: | 76573041 | PANASOFT |
| Serial Number: | 72285910 | PRODUCE-PAK |
| Serial Number: | 72366073 | RAP-A-MAT |
| Serial Number: | 78732015 | RECYCLACORR |
| Serial Number: | 77442963 | REVUE |
| Serial Number: | 73629145 | STACKOR |
| Serial Number: | 75897136 | TUFF-TRAVELER |
| Serial Number: | 78816498 | VPS.10 |
| Serial Number: | 78816493 | VPS.20 |
| Serial Number: | 78799199 | VPS.25 |
| Serial Number: | 78816916 | VPS.30 |
| Serial Number: | 78816491 | VPS.35 |
| Serial Number: | 78799206 | VPS.40 |
| Serial Number: | 78816501 | VPS.5 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7702484402

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: knix@rocktenn.com
Correspondent Name: Robert A. Currie
Address Line 1: 504 Thrasher Street

Address Line 4: Norcross, GEORGIA 30071

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robert A Currie |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Signature: | /Robert A Currie/ |
| Date: | 12/05/2013 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=final assignement from RockTenn CP, LLC to Rock-Tenn Shared Services, LLC#page1.tif source=final assignement from RockTenn CP, LLC to Rock-Tenn Shared Services, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0954 TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RockTenn CP, LLC, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of

business is 504 Thrasher Street, Norcross, Georgia, United States of America, 30071, ("the Assignor"), is

the owner of the trade-marks identified in the attached Schedule A and the trade-mark

registrations therefor (the "Trade-marks"):

AND WHEREAS, Rock-Tenn Shared Services, LLC, the full post office address of whose

principal office or place of business is 504 Thrasher Street, Norcross, Georgia, United States of America,

30071, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in

and to the Trade-marks together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for good and

valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto the

Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trade-

marks and the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trade-marks, together with all

right of action resulting from any adverse use of the Trade-marks or any confusingly similar trade-marks

and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held by the Assignee, its successors

and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the Assignor had this sale,

assignment and transfer not been made.

EXECUTED at Norcross, Georgia this 28th day of November, 2012.

ROCKTENN CP, LLC

Name: Robert A. Currie

Title: Sr. Counsel and Assistant Secretary

EXECUTED at Norcross, Georgia this 28th day of November, 2012.

ROCK-TENN SHARED SERVICES, LLC

Title: Sr. Counsel and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0955**

SCHEDULE A

| TRADEMARK | APPLICATION NO. | REGISTRATION NO. |
|---------------|-----------------|------------------|
| ANDERSOFT | 75/276784 | 2152408 |
| AUTOBIN | 78/653985 | 3395942 |
| CORDECK | 73/579273 | 1404991 |
| CORRMAX | 73/619936 | 1437294 |
| DYNA STAK | 73/505515 | 1335491 |
| ENSULATE | 77/515658 | 3690347 |
| HYDROCORR | 73/554713 | 1391574 |
| META | 75/362298 | 2173188 |
| META FS | 77/575452 | 3758635 |
| META KD 8 | 77/285554 | 3573536 |
| META KD-8 | 77/303912 | 3581364 |
| META TRAY-8 | 77/574241 | 3750491 |
| META TRAY-8 | 77/574244 | 3750492 |
| META WRAP-8 | 77/441706 | 3680813 |
| META WRAP-8 | 77/441711 | 3680814 |
| "PACKOMATIC" | 71/300622 | 2755550 |
| PANAFLUFF | 76/573689 | 3121195 |
| PANASOFT | 76/573041 | 3124018 |
| PRODUCE-PAK | 72/285910 | 0861217 |
| RAP-A-MAT | 72/366073 | 0942326 |
| RECYCLACORR | 78/732015 | 3370405 |
| REVUE | 77/442963 | 3737649 |
| STACKOR | 73/629145 | 1444099 |
| TUFF-TRAVELER | 75/897136 | 2406399 |
| VPS.10 | 78/816498 | 3180967 |
| VPS.20 | 78/816493 | 3180966 |
| VPS.25 | 78/799199 | 3446736 |
| VPS.30 | 78/816916 | 3180970 |
| VPS.35 | 78/816491 | 3180965 |
| VPS.40 | 78/799206 | 3446737 |
| VPS.5 | 78/816501 | 3180968 |

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/05/2013 REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0956